505567571 07/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5614368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS KUDIRKA	06/03/2019
PATRICK J. BENNETT	01/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VGOLF, LLC
Street Address:	7914 W DODGE ROAD
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16013822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-496-0300 Fine@SUITER.COM

Correspondent Name: SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO
Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VGOLF P1001US2CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. POULSEN
SIGNATURE:	/matthew a poulsen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=P1001US2CIP_Assignment_FILED_7-11-19#page1.tif source=P1001US2CIP_Assignment_FILED_7-11-19#page2.tif source=P1001US2CIP_Assignment_FILED_7-11-19#page3.tif source=P1001US2CIP_Assignment_FILED_7-11-19#page4.tif

PATENT 505567571 REEL: 049730 FRAME: 0049

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/We, Thomas Kudirka and Patrick J. Bennett, a/are citizen(s) of the United States, residing at 7914 W Dodge Road, Omaha, NE 68114 and 7914 W Dodge Road, Omaha, NE 68114, respectively (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "MIXED-REALITY GOLF TRACKING AND SIMULATION", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, vGolf, LLC, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska and having its principal place of business at 7914 W Dodge Road, Omaha, NE 68114 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign

-] -

PATENT REEL: 049730 FRAME: 0050 thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-2-

Dkt. VGOLF P1001US2CIP
Patent WITNESS my band at AMAM (city) WASA (ctata)
(2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3
this <u>3</u> day of <u>JUU</u> , 20 <u>19</u> .
Assignor: Thomas Kudirka
The State of () () () () () () () () () (
County of <u>2014</u> ()
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Thomas Kudirka, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 💆 day of
JIML, 20/1.
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska CHRISTINA A HERSOM My Comm. Exp. August 21, 2019 Notary Public
(SEAL)
In the alternative:
WITNESSED: Name
ву:

Dkt. VGOLF P1001US2CIP Patent

WITNESS my hand at Broken Aneon (city), OK (state),
this <u>30</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u> , 20 19.
Assignor: Patrick J. Bennett
The State of () (VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
County of <u>UZZZ</u>)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Patrick J. Bennett, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this day of SALLOW, 201. MINDY GERGOSKY Notary Public State of Okishoms Commission # 11001829 My Commission Expires Feb 28, 2019 In the alternative:
WITNESSED: Name
By: Date:

-4-

PATENT REEL: 049730 FRAME: 0053